TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		02/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automatic Screw Machine Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	8770 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2084033	AD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125270484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-840-8903

Email: jcastor@jenner.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Castor

Address Line 1: 353 N. Clark Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40362-10009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Castor
Signature:	/Joshua Castor/
	TRADEMARK

900280866 REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0409

IOP \$40,00 2084033

Date:	02/21/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=EXECUTED - Release of Security II	nterest in Trademarks#page2.tif nterest in Trademarks#page3.tif nterest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0410

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 14, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Grantor"), and THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor, and Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated August 8, 2012 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") (all terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Loan Agreement), providing for extension of loans to be made to Grantor and certain of its affiliates by Lender.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement and certain other Loan Documents executed by Grantor in favor of Lender, Grantor previously granted to Lender a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, corporate names, company names, business names, designs, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use has not been filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to such applications) in connection therewith, and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually as a "Trademark" and collectively as the "Trademarks"); all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of such Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor, Lawson Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and Lender, dated August 8, 2012 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted, and reaffirmed its prior grant pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents to Lender of among other things, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of such Grantor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks (all of the following being herein collectively referred to as the "Released Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 10, 2012, at Reel 004840, Frame 0707.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0411 **WHEREAS**, Lender has agreed to release its security interest solely in the Released Trademark Collateral attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns and releases to the Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, any and all liens and security interests it has against, and any and all right, title and interest it may have in or to, the Released Trademark Collateral.

For the avoidance of doubt, the parties hereto agree that this Release applies solely to the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Released Trademark Collateral and in no way shall be construed to affect, or otherwise affects, the Lender's lien and security interest in the right, title and interest of Lawson Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation, in and to any Trademarks and any and all rights corresponding thereto as more fully described in the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which lien and security interest in favor of Lender remains in full force and effect.

(Signature Page Follows)

- 2 -

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

LENDER:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By:

Joseph G. Fustaez Managing Director

WASHINGTON_DC/#30001

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

3.2.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.	GR	AN	T	OR	d
---	----	----	---	----	---

AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., an

Alabama corporation

Name: Michael G. DeCata

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Released Trademark Collateral

Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
AD	2084033	07/29/1997

WASHINGTON_DC/#30001.2

RECORDED: 02/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0415